



Elizabeth Kelly
Meetings and Information officer
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for
Derbyshire
Butterley Hall
Ripley
Derbyshire
DE5 3RS

8 September 2016

t: 0300 1226007

elizabeth.kelly.4817@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk

Email to: xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

Dear xxxxxxxxx

FOI Request: FOI 31/16

I write in connection with your request for information sent to the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire on 8 September 2016, please find a note of your request and our response below:

1. What was the latest price paid per ream (500 sheets) of standard white copier paper (80gsm or equivalent)?

The price paid (for the financial year 2015/16) was £1.93 per ream, (£9.65 per box of 5).

2. If the answer to question 1 is not representative of a usual price paid what is the average price paid per ream of copier paper during the financial year 2015/16)?

Not applicable.

3. How many reams of copy paper were purchased during the 2015/16 financial year?

125 reams.

Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please write or contact Elizabeth Kelly, Meetings and Information Officer, on telephone number 0300 122 6007 quoting the reference number above.

Yours faithfully

Electronically Signed

Elizabeth Kelly
Meetings and Information Officer

